

Book 2015 Page 2965 Type 03 012 Pages 3 Date 10/08/2015 Time 2:44:37PM

Rec Amt \$17.00

INDX ! **ANNO** SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

Cemetery Deed

AFFIDAVIT

Prepared by and return to: Aaron M. Hubbard, Hubbard Law Firm, P.C., 10605 Justin Drive.

Urbandale, IA 50322; Phone: (515) 222-1700

Grantor/Affiant: Ronnie and Carla Driskill - 1423 263rd Ln. Madrid, Ja

Grantee: Jon and Rosalee Driskill

Legal Description: Lincoln Township - Gordon Cemetery

(At times known as: From the North boundary fence go 55 feet South from existing stone marker of Arthur Bruce go 12 feet West, where these two points meet this shall be the Northeast corner of the Driskill lot. From the Northeast corner of the lot will include the area 40 feet South by 12 feet West)

We Ronnie and Carla Driskill, husband and wife, hereby depose and state the following:

- 1. That we own several lots in the Gordon Cemetery and wish to gift two of them to Jon and Rosalee Driskill.
- 2. That the lots we wish to gift to Jon and Rosalee are the two lots South of Marjorie Driskill's burial plot that is marked by her gravestone.
- 3. By signing this Affidavit we hereby grant, transfer, and otherwise gift to Jon Driskill and Rosalee Driskill the two lots South of Marjorie Driskill's burial plot that is marked by her gravestone.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT

Normalischer Ostober 6, 2015

Ronnie Driskill, Affiant (DATE)

Carla Driskill, Affiant (DATE)

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF _____

This record was acknowledged before me this _____ day of October, 2015, by Ronnie Driskill and Carla Driskill.

Signature of Notary Public

RE: Driskill



in and for County and State aforesaid